### 506105188 06/12/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6151910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERNARDO GALLETTI	05/20/2020
VALERIA TEPPATI	05/13/2020
EMMANOUIL PANOUSIS	05/25/2020
ANGELOS GARYFALLOS	05/28/2020
BRANIMIR RADISAVLJEVIC	05/14/2020
JOERG LEHMANN	05/13/2020
CHRISTOPH REUTLINGER	05/20/2020
DANIEL OVER	05/18/2020
PATRICK STOLLER	05/23/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB POWER GRIDS SWITZERLAND AG	
Street Address:	BRUGGERSTRASSE 72	
City:	BADEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-5400	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16772635

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 984-219-3358

**Email:** cramey@sagepat.com **Correspondent Name:** SAGE PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 30789

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622-0789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8700-1519801US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHERYL F. RAMEY

PATENT 506105188 REEL: 052929 FRAME: 0908

SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl F. Ramey/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/12/2020		
Total Attachments: 10		
source=8700-151981US02 20	20-06-12 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=8700-151981US02 20	20-06-12 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=8700-151981US02 2020-06-12 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=8700-151981US02 20	20-06-12 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=8700-151981US02 20	20-06-12 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=8700-151981US02 20	20-06-12 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=8700-151981US02 20	20-06-12 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=8700-151981US02 20	20-06-12 Assignment#page8.tif	
source=8700-151981US02 20	20-06-12 Assignment#page9.tif	

source=8700-151981US02 2020-06-12 Assignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 052929 FRAME: 0909

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Bernardo GALLETTI; Valeria TEPPATI;</u>

<u>Emmanouil PANOUSIS; Angelos GARYFALLOS; Branimir RADISAVLJEVIC; Joerg LEHMANN; Christoph REUTLINGER; Daniel OVER; and Patrick STOLLER</u> ("hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Attorney Docket No. 8700-16041US01 and entitled <u>GAS-INSULATED HIGH OR MEDIUM VOLTAGE CIRCUIT BREAKER</u>, for which International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/EP2018/086636</u> was filed December 21, 2018;

AND WHEREAS, ABB Power Grids Switzerland AG, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Switzerland and having its principal office and place of business at Bruggerstrasse 72, CH-5400, Baden, Switzerland desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide and information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS further agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature		Date Signed
Pauv Name: Be	ol Galllic emardo GALLETTI	20/05/2020
Address:	Kornweg 13	
	Nussbaumen, 5415	
	Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
Name: Va	aleria TEPPATI	,
Address:	Hinterdorfstrasse 17	
	Otelfingen, 8112	
	Switzerland	

Page 2 of 5

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide and information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS further agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature		Date Signed
Name: Re	ernardo GALLETTI	
	Kornweg 13	
	Nussbaumen, 5415	
	Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
	rleno, Teppati	13.05.2020
Name: Va	aleria TEPPATI	
Address:	Hinterdorfstrasse 17	
	Otelfingen, 8112	

Page 2 of 5

Signature		Date Signed
U Vo Name: Er Address:	nmanouil PANOUSIS  Dynamo Strasse 15  Baden, 5400  Switzerland	<u>25/05 /2020</u>
Signature		Date Signed
Name: Ai	ngelos GARYFALLOS Gärtnerweg 1	
	Gärtnerweg 1 Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
Name: Br	animir RADISAVLJEVIC	
Address:	Rutschistrasse 15	
	Zürich, 8037	

Page 3 of 5

Signature		Date Signed
Name: E	mmanouil PANOUSIS	
Address:	Dynamo Strasse 15	
	Baden ; 54(X)	
	Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
Name A	ngelos GARYFALLOS	28/5/2020
Address:	Gärtnerweg 1	W.
Ns	Cärtnerweg 1 Cartana Cort, 5443	
Signature		Date Signed
Name: B	ranimir RADISAVLIEVIC	
Address:	Rutschistrasse 15	
	Zürich, 8037	

Page 3 of 5

Signature		Date Signed
Name: Er	arnanouil PANOUSIS	
Address:	Dynamo Strasse 15	
	Baden , 5400	
	Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
Name: Ar	igelos GARYFALLOS	
Address:	Gärtnerweg 1	
	Gärtnerweg 1	
	Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
	<u>912 files i B</u> anigar RADISAVLJEVIC	14.05.2020
Àddress:	Rutschistrasse 15	
	Zürich, 8037	

# Attorney Docket No. 8700-1519801US02

Signature		Date Signed
Name: Jo Addrésé:	erg LEHMANN  Voltastrasse 123  Basel, 4056	2020/5/10
	Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
Name: Cl	wistoph REUTLINGER	
Address:	Brunnmattstrasse 70	
	Bern, 3007	
	Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
Name: De	miel OVER	
Address:	Trixitenstaig 3	
	Klingnau, 5313	
	Switzerland	

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 052929 FRAME: 0916

Attorney Docket No. 8700-1519801US02

Signature	v.	West Constitution	Date Signed
	ь.	#	
Name: Jo	erg LEHMANN	a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	Voltastrasse 123		
	Busel, 4056		
	Switzerland		
Signature			Date Signed
			e de la companya de l
Name: Cl	nristoph REUTLINGER		<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
Address:	Brunnmattstrasse 70	<b>ў.</b>	
	Bern, 3007		
Q	Switzerland		Date Signed
Name: Da	nniel OVER		:
Address:	Trottensteig 3		
	Klingnau, 5313		
	Switzerland		

# Attorney Docket No. 8700-1519801US02

Signature		Date Signed
Name: Joerg LEHMANN		
Address:	Voltastrasse 123	
	Basel, 4056	
	Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
Name: Ch	ristoph REUTLINGER	All and a second a
Address:	Brunnmatistrasse 70	
	Bem, 3007	
	Switzerland	
Signature		Date Signed
Name: Da	niel OVER	18.05.2020
Address: Trottensteig 3		
	Klingnau, 5313	

23.05.2020

Signature

Address:

Date Signed

Name: Patrick STOLLER

at a constant to

Fällanden, 8117

Unterdorfwäg 2

Switzerland

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 052929 FRAME: 0919

**RECORDED: 06/12/2020**